



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13819/2024, CM APPL. 57896/2024, CM APPL. 57898/2024**
H T MEDIA LTDPetitioner
Through: **Ms.Meera Mathur, Advocate**

versus

HARJINDER SINGHRespondent
Through: **None**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

28.11.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file process fee within two weeks. Let her do so.

On petitioner filing process fee within two weeks, let notice be issued to respondent by all permissible modes, returnable on 30.04.2026. It be indicated in the notice that counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks of service.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/sk